Other current and accrued liabilities 112 166 116 194

Total short-term liabilities 996 1474 335 562

Total liabilities 1176 1741 1239 2080

Total equity and liabilities 1738 2574 1710 2871

Edgar Filing: EPAM Systems, Inc. - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 44

(1)

U.S. dollar information is for the convenience of the reader only. The exchange rates used for translating the Swiss franc figures into U.S. dollars was
1.48 and 1.68 at June 30, 2002 and December 31, 2001, respectively. These translations are not intended to represent the financial position of the
company as if its reporting currency was the US Dollar.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated financial statements.

47

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

(in millions of Swiss francs, except share data)
Share

Capital

Additional
paid-in
capital

Retained
earnings

Cumulative
translation

adjusted
Treasury

stock Total

December 31, 2000 300 769 823 108 -7 1993

Adjustments for adopting IAS 39 12 12
Dividends (CHF 6.00 per share) -60 -60
Increase in treasury stock -8 -8
Fair value adjustments on financial
instruments 3 3
Net income -608 -608
Currency translation adjustment 124 124
Comprehensive income(1) -608 124 -484

June 30, 2001 (unaudited) 300 769 170 232 -15 1456

December 31, 2001 300 769 -427 158 -16 784

Increase in treasury stock -1 -1
Net income 95 95
Currency translation adjustment -53 -53
Comprehensive income(1) 95 -53 42

June 30, 2002 (unaudited) 300 769 -332 105 -17 825

(1)

Comprehensive income includes changes in equity, other than those arising from investment by owners, distributions to owners and fair value
adjustments on financial instruments. The comprehensive income was CHF 42 million and CHF -484 million for the six month periods ended June 30,
2002 and 2001, respectively.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated financial statements.

48

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENTS
Six months January�June
(unaudited)

Edgar Filing: EPAM Systems, Inc. - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 45

2002
Mill.
CHF

2001